DocuSign Envelope ID: 3ESBOE3E-A8AB-446A-A503-E97F7494EE2B

AMENDMENT TWO OF THE PROJECT DOCUMENT IN RELATION TO THE EXTENSION OF THE PROJECT
DURATION

UNDP project number: 00109385

Project Title: Expansion of capacities of the Airports Tivat and Podgorica through the construction of
temporary facilities

Project purpose: The purpose of this Project is to expand the space facilities of the Podgorica and Tivat
airports, with their modern equipment, aiming at creating all the necessary preconditions for a proper
preparation of the forthcoming tourist seasons.

Based on international regulations on airports, it is necessary to plan and set up an energy management
system, which is another reason to approach spatial capacity expansion in order to plan carbon
accreditation of the airports in the future.

The amendment proposed in this document covers the following points:

e The amendment two of the project is performed in view of implementation period which will
be extended for additional 12 months. Initially project duration was from March 15, 2018 to
March 1, 2019, then it was extended by December 31, 2020, but due to the ongoing contracts
signed with security equipment Companies, including regular maintenance and servicing of the
whole system by the end of next year and expected activities on the Project in relation to
establishment of energy management system and carbon certification of airport in Tivat —
Airports of Montenegro Project will be extended by December 31, 2021.

e Total project budget will remain unchanged (US$ 4,797,025.00)

e RRF and Annual work plan will be changed/updated in line with new implementation period
(changed documents attached).

e The narrative and financial reporting shall be performed in line with the terms and conditions
set out in the FA between Airports of Montenegro and United Nations Development
Programme.

Miodrag Dragisic
ARR / Team Leader
UNDP Montenegro

Page |1



		2020-11-27T01:11:57-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




